M1400000818

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(City	y/State/Zip/Phone	• #)
PłCK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	.
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



900256211879



FEB - 6 2014 T CLINE 2614 FEB -5 - 18:1 9: 52



ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195

REFERENCE: 990379 4305966

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT

ORDER DATE: February 4, 2014

ORDER TIME : 9:11 AM

ORDER NO. : 990379-120

CUSTOMER NO: 4305966

FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: GP SAN JOSE BLVD. JACKSONVILLE

FL LANDLORD, LLC

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: LL)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

_ CERTIFIED COPY

XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: SUSIE KNIGHT

EXAMINER:

COVER LETTER

	Registration Section Division of Corporations		
SUBJECT	T: GP San Jose Blvd Jacksonville FL	Landlord, LLC	
		Name of Limited Liability Company	
The enclo Existence,	sed "Application by Foreign Limited L , and check are submitted to register the	iability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Fle above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact	lorida," Certificate of ct business in Florida
Please reti	urn all correspondence concerning this	matter to the following:	
	Jan R. Ezell, Corporate Paraleg	al	
		Name of Person	
	Alston & Bird LLP		
		Firm/Company	
	1201 West Peachtree Street		
		Address	
	Atlanta, GA 30309-3424		2014
		City/State and Zip Code	m m
	Karen.King@SunTrust.com		un T
	E-mail address	s: (to be used for future annual report notification)	
For furthe	er information concerning this matter, p	lease call:	SP 39
J	an R. Ezell	at (404) 881-7442	: 52
	Name of Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Numb	er
C F F	MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Fallahassee, FL 32314	STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	
	d is a check for the following am □ \$125.00 Filing Fee □ \$130.00 Fi Certificate	iling Fee & \$155.00 Filing Fee & . \$160.00 Filing	

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS. IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRA	NSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE	OF FLORIDA:	
GP San Jose Blvd Jacksonville FL L	andlord, LLC		
	ity Company; must include "Limi	ted Liability Company,""L.L.C.	.," or "LLC.")
(If name unavailable, enter alternate nan consent of the managers or managing me Company," "L.L.C," "LLC.")	ne adopted for the purpose of tran embers adopting the alternate nam	sacting business in Florida and a le. The alternate name must incl	attach a copy of the written ude "Limited Liability
2. Delaware	3. ⁴²⁻¹⁵	63209	
(Jurisdiction under the law of which f company is organized)	oreign limited liability	(FEI number, if application	ble)
4. upon registration			
	transacted business in Florida, if p 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to de		:: 3
5. 3333 Peachtree Road, NE, 10th Flo	or, MC 3951, Atlanta, GA 30326		28147 B
			i l j°
	(Street Address of Princi	pal Office)	· (1)
6. 3333 Peachtree Road, NE, 10th Floo	or, MC 3951, Atlanta, GA 30326		1 V
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			- '
	(Mailing Addres	(2)	೨०० हि
	· •	,	
7. The name, title or capacity an	d address of the person(s) w	ho has/have authority to m	anage is/are:
SunTrust Equity Funding, LLC, Memb	er		
3333 Peachtree Road, NE, 10th Floor, I	MC 3951, Atlanta, GA 30326		
penalties of perjury that the document to the Depart	it is organized. (A photocopy is no	ized person s document constitutes an affirmation ware that any false information segree felony as provided for in se	n a foreign language, a on under the submitted in a

Typed or printed name of signee

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 605.0113 or 605.0902 (1)(d), FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name	of the Limited Liability C	ompany is:		
GP San Jose B	lvd Jacksonville FL Landlord, L	LLC		
If unavailable	e, the alternate to be used i	n the state of Florida is:		
2. The name	and the Florida street add	ress of the registered agent and o	office are:	
	Corporation Service Comp	any		يعدون
		(Name)	EB - 5	mente rese
	1201 Hays Street	et Address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABL	IE)	- -
	Tallahassee	32301	5. Sp. 1.	'
		City/State/Zip	 	
liability comp registered ag statutes relat	pany at the place designated tent and agree to act in this ing to the proper and comp	and to accept service of process d in this certificate, I hereby acce capacity. I further agree to com plete performance of my duties, a registered agent as provided for	ept the appointment as nply with the provisions of all and I am familiar with and in Chapter 605, Florida	
	Corporation Service Compa	(Signature)	Sue G. Knight Assistant Vice Preside	nt
	\$ 2	0.00 Filing Fee for Applicati 5.00 Designation of Register 0.00 Certified Copy (options	ed Agent	

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "GP SAN JOSE BLVD JACKSONVILLE FL

LANDLORD, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO

FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FOURTH DAY OF

FEBRUARY, A.D. 2014.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "GP SAN JOSE BLVD JACKSONVILLE FL LANDLORD, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2014.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

5472179 8300

140131194

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 1109518

DATE: 02-04-14

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml